



WBBB010025352024  
M A C C/316 /2024  
Regd. No MACC 316 of 2024  
J.O Code No. WB00664

Order No.13

Dated 08-01-2026

The record is fixed for filing W.O. by OP-Insurance.

Petitioner files lawyer's hazira.

No steps taken by the OP-Insurance company.

OP-Insurance company is directed to show cause why the case shall not be run ex parte for non taking proper steps.

Fix 05-02-2026 for show cause by the OP-Insurance company..

D/C

MACC Tribunal, Judge,  
2nd Court, Suri, Birbhum

MACC Tribunal, Judge,  
2nd Court, Suri, Birbhum